## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator McMath to Reengrossed House Bill No. 602 by Representative Davis

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 Delete the Senate Committee Amendments proposed by the Senate Committee on Health
- and Welfare on May 8, 2024, and adopted by the Senate on May 13, 2024.
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 14, change "shall" to "may"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 11, after "misconduct" insert a period "."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, delete line 12, and insert "The limitation of liability provided for in this
- 10 Subsection shall apply to the following:"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 25, after "physician, the" change "department" to "secretary"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 26, after "designee" insert "who is a physician employed the department to
- issue the standing order provided for in this Subsection"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, after line 26, insert the following:
- 18 "J. The Louisiana Department of Health shall promulgate rules in accordance with
- 19 <u>the Administrative Procedure Act to implement the provisions of this Section. The rules shall</u>
- 20 include the list of life-saving medications that can be prescribed, dispensed, and maintained
- 21 pursuant to the provisions of this Section."